



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 47/2026**

SMT KIRAN ISSAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehendra Pratap and Ms.
Jessica Virdi, Advs.

versus

SH MANOJ PASWAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma, Mr. Saksham
Gupta, Ms. Neha Malhotra and Ms.
Himanshi Soni, Advs. for D-1, 2, 4
and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

I.A. 1102/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC by plaintiff) & I.A. 1103/2026 (under Order XXVI Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)

1. Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 prays for further time to file reply.
2. Let reply to the applications be filed by such defendants who have not filed the same till date.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 22.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

N.S. ASWAL